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Whitley County, Indiana First Book of Marriages (1838-1847) 
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Rec# |FirstNameGroom 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 
17 

18 

19 
20 

2 
22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

at, 
_ 28 
29 

| Jacob 
|Isaac H. 

‘Henry 

'McIntire/Mackentire 
John 

|\George W. 

‘John 

‘William 

‘Adonijah — 
|John 

Jacob 

James 
|Henry 

Adam 

‘Charles 

‘Levi 

‘Peter 

_ |Justus D. 

30 
31 

32 
33 | 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

39 
40 
41 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 

‘James 

_ Anderson D. 

|Philander 

|George : 
|\James H. 

/Reason 

lIsaac - 
‘Charles W. 

‘Adam 
\George 

|Spear - 
|Elijah 

_ Philetus W. 
‘James 

‘Daniel 

_|Thomas 
Perry 

Ralph 

Abraham 

‘Alexander 
John 

\Isaac 
‘Ransom 

‘Christian Henry 

|John 

‘Samuel 

‘Thomas 

|Reuben 

‘Embers M. 

‘David D. 
(Uri 

‘William 

|John 

Robert 

|Moses 

‘Wells 

LastNameGroom 

Kistler 

|Collins 

|Marshall 

Pence 

Seymore 

|Cuppy 
|Husten/Hueston 

/Thomson 

Rice 
'\Gradeless 

{Bell 

‘Alexander 

|Rambo 

|Grable 

|Frederick 

Crow 

Hull 

(Creager 

‘Ditton 
‘Curtis 

(Crum 
[Hathaway 

‘Goodrich 

‘Parret 

Colby 

Ditton 

Gardner 

Hartsock 
'Gradeless 

Dingman 

Welker 

|Calhoun 

|Scott 
|Wood 

| Davis | 

|Eldred 
McCloud 

‘Robison 

‘Goodrich 

Pence 

Buntain 

‘Anderson 

‘Claxton 

‘Tuttle 

|Creager 

|Hively 

Smith 

Cleveland 

|Abbitt 

Trumbull 

Parret 

Tinkham 

Barber 

‘Ray 

Tinkham 

Gradeless 

FirstNameBride LastNameBride 

Sophia Paine 

Nancy Cuppy 

Mary Grable 
‘Aquilla Gradeless 
Alta Amanda Havens 

‘Nancy ‘Hail 
‘Susan Cordill 
‘Emily (Perin 

‘Harriet Newell |Jones 

‘Hannah (Smith 
Alley Gunter 

|Lydia Ann Anthony 

Margaret ‘Collins 
Margaret Leaman 

Catharine Grable 

Margaret Ella ‘Gordon 

Jane _ Gardner 
‘Susan |Stoner 

|Sarah Ann ‘Calhoun 

|Eunice “Andrews 
Catharine/Katherine |Weybright/Wypbright 

_(Mary | | Shive ; 

‘Mary Ann |Hartsock _ 
Susan _ = ‘Perkins 

~ Harriet Gardner 
_|Mary English 

Almyra \Sullen 

‘Katharine/Catherine iHively 
- Eliza : ‘Adams : 

ae a [Turner 
|Mary “Cleland 

| Harriet = |Bashford 
‘Sarah (Ditton | 

Livonia _ {Witt 
Martha Ann Taylor 
Mariah |Boughan 

Phebe Robinson 

‘Mary Moore 

‘Elizabeth | Buck 
|Lucinda Bennet 

|Nancy ‘Buckalow 
Mary T. Buck 

(Lucinda /Witt 
|Sarah Crow 

Lydia Mosher 

Susannah Ovenchain 

|Elizabeth _Gradeless 

Clarissa Blanchard 

Phebe Thompson 

‘Susan Myers 

Rebecca Hively 

Hannah Grable 

Zillah Adams 

Amelia Graves 

Evaline Richmond 

Diana Hewitt 

[Mary Smith 

YY 

1838 

1838 

1839 
1838 
1839 

_ 1839 
1839 

1839 
1839 

1839 
1839 

| 1839 | 
1839 

1839 | 
1839 

| 1839 | 
| 1840 
_ 1839 | 
1839 | 
1840 
1840 

_ 1840 
1840 

1840 
| 1840 | 
| 1840 | 
_ 1840 | 
| 1840 
1840 | 

| 1840. 
1841 
1841 - 
1841 
1841 

1841. 
1841 

1841 
1841 
1841 

1841 
1841 

1841 
1841 

1841 

1842 

1841 

1842 

1842 

1842 

1842 

1842 

1842 

1842 

1842 

1842 

1842 

1842 

MM 

—| =a|O 

rede N 

Omoaonf bh WWAND = 

ODBDAN TAMA WN ASS SOON OMS RASS mM ORONNAANN HAO 

BkO-01 

BkO-02 

BkO-03 

BkO-04 

| BkO-05 

| BkO-06 

BkO-07 

BkO-08 
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Rec # 

59 

60 
61 
62 
63 

64 
65 

66 
67 

68 
69 
70 
71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

bili iodenll melane rise poor * ee a 1847) 

Names within 

FirstNameGroom 

|William H. 

|Adam 

John T. 
|Charles 

|Levi 

James 

|Robert 

John W. 

[Soloman 
Joseph 

|Caleb/Jacob 

David 
Even 

Ebenezer 

Daniel M. 

Westley 
| Jacob 

‘Lysander Price 
{John 
‘Warren : 

_Adam 
_|David 

John 

[William 

86. 

(Aaron | 
'Grigway © 

: Samuel A. 
[John 

a 

90 
1 
92 
93 

87 ‘Nathan 

paerenmests with 

88 

: 94 

95 
96 

98 
99 

7 [Jeremiah — 
Smith 
‘Simeon 
Richard — 

_ [Salmon 

{Kline 
(William A. 
|Solomon 

|Richard 

/John 
|John 

|James Beaver 

|Jacob 

William A. 

‘William 

‘Crawford 
|Ezra 

Peter 
Abraham, Jr. 
|Merit 

‘Benjamin B. 
James L. 

Henry 

John C. 
Adam 
|Levi T. 

Jacob 

|LastNameGroom 

\Widup 

‘Egolf 
(McMahon 

Spalding 

Creager 

‘Burden 
Scott 

‘Knight 

'Yahne 
|Shoemaker 

|Faultingburgh 

Rittenhouse 

|Davis 

Van Winkle 
|Frisbey 
|Graves 

|Ecker 

\Joslin 

/Buntain 

Pieper 
; J Bennett 

|Bonday 
_\Miner 

‘Jones 

|Biddlecome 
Whitesides 

7 Rambo 
Nott 

‘Collins | 

(Misner 

|Agard 

|Bashford 

_Wolf/Wolff 
|Anspach 

Howe 

Mays 
|Cooper 

(Edwards 

‘Frederick 
| Clark 

|Wright 

|Caster 
DeHaven 

'Egolf 

|Banta 

‘Burch 

Salmon 

‘Worden 

‘Pence 

Smalley 

“Avey 

‘Parshall 

Crum 

@ aquesnon r 

[FirstNameBride 

‘Mary 

|Lydia 

\Martha 

‘Patience 
Margaret 

‘Minerva 
‘Mary Diana 
Martha J. 

|Mary 

|Fanny P. 

|Gracy 

Margaret 

|Philanda (Filinda) 

‘Rachel 
Lucinda 

(Sarah 

Mary 

Lydia 

Lydia Ann 

Lucy Ann 

Esther Ann 
Unice — 

‘Mary 

‘Willmina : 
‘Esther 

Ket-che-que-pah 
Mary Ann 

Susan 
- ‘Christiana : 

Elizabeth 

‘Alma/Almah 
‘Lydia : 

(Mary 
Jane 

‘Rebecca 

‘Anna 

Ellen 

‘Mary 

‘Lovina 

_Cynthia/Cynthy 

|Mary 

‘Rebecca 

Catharine 

Nancy M. F. 

Mary 

Mary Ann 

(Mary H. 

|Mary 

(Ann 

Deborah 

Betsy R 

‘Ann 

Mary 

Jane 
'Louisa/Louesa 

Lydia 

Elizabeth J. 

Page 2 

LastNameBride 

‘Knight 

‘Witham 

‘Crow 

Pierce 
|Fulk 

'Griffin 

Estlick 

‘Collins 
'Sickafoose 

\Joslin 
|Darnall 

(Fullerton 
_ Nott 

Caster 

|Davis 

_ Fullerton 

|Graves 

Robinson 

‘Trimble 

‘Robinson 

|Strean 

+ Goodrich 
Breedlove 
; ‘Reese ; 
‘More 

_ (no surname) | 
|Cannon 

‘|Rouse 
| |Moyston 
[Ray 

Thompson 
Davis 

__|Rhodes 
_|Robinson 

Pierce 

___Burch 
‘Cleland 

‘Hively 

|/Pierce 

'Harper 
Tinkham 

‘Thompson 
Grable 

‘Perrin 

‘Cordill 
Grable 

‘Beeson 

‘Engle 
Poiser 

‘Bennet 

Havens 

‘Grable 

Young 

Dearing 

Ruch 

Mosher (alias Tuttle) 

Harshman 
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Names within parenthesis wiih @ quest¢ 

FirstNameGroom |LastNameGroom 

Abraham C. |Cuppy 

|Lawrence Miniar/Minier 
Minard Lefever 

| James ‘Long 

|William Lesley 

Franklin ; Davis 
Abraham, Jr. Lesley 

Samuel P. |Webb 
Jacob S. |Maring 

Samuel 7 _|Kams (Karns ?) 

Orville _|Root 
|Jonathon : Payne 
| James Bann 

‘Golson W._ _|Kennedy 
|Edward _ |Walbun/Walburn 
‘Barber A. _|Cleveland 

: ‘Henry ; ~'Shanck 
_|David a |Moore (Moon ?) 
|John ; _|Summers 

__|Stephen : [Circle 
|Gottlieb 'Hauptmeyer - 

‘John = ~|Craig : 
|William 7 |Harrison 

|Ammi L. _ Trumbull 7 

‘William _ Rodebaugh 
‘Henry Cams (Carns 2?) 
‘Thomas S. n - _|Webb 

[Richard 2 a Knisley = 

Edwin Trumbull _ 
James _ - _ _ Stevenson = 
‘Jacob ___|Anspach 
‘Benjamin _ - | Enyart/Enyard 
David __ (Pringle 
John Jr ‘Burwell _ i 
‘John _ ‘Blakely : 
‘Sampson _ | Jackson 
(William (Cleland 
|William __ Cisk/Sisk 

‘Phillip __ Cox 
‘Christopher C. [Edwards 
Marcus |Norris 

Miles W. Travis 

| Frederick Peiper 

Wells ‘Smith 
James _Welshimer 

{Orrin ‘Mosher 
James F. {Mason 

William Smith 

John /Amspacher 

Jacob ‘Fager 
Nelson Bugbee 

momark such as 

| FirstNameBride 
Nancy 
/Deborah 

\Margaret 
Elizabeth 

Elizabeth 

Jane 

|Susannah 

‘Eliza Ann 

|Margaret 

|Lurenna 

(Elizabeth D. 

Julia Ann 

‘Tabitha Jane 
Sarah Ann 
|Elizabeth 
|Mary E. 

‘Sophia _ 7 
(‘Elmyra _ 

|Mary Jane 

Elizabeth 

_|Mary 

‘Marget (Margaret). 

[Caroline 

Samantha C. 

Caroline 

“Sarah 

__ Margaret 
‘Emma 

“Amanda 

Mary _ 

‘Julia Ann 
_ |Catherine 

|Amanda 

‘Huldah 

‘Ruth 

Eliza 

Sarah E. 

|Martha 

Elizabeth 

‘Elizabeth 

|Martha 

Cornelia (Mrs.) 

|Catharine 

‘Ann Catherine 

\Clarissa 

Eliza Jane 

Mariah Ellen 

'Christena 

Sarah Ann 
|'Rebecca 

Nanc 

VYeineKe UV 

|LastNameBride 

Myers 

Helms 

|Maring 

‘Philips 
Snider 

[Blakely 

|Cams (Carns ?) 

|Wright 

‘Kaufman/Caughman 

|Walker 

Hurd 

Lightner 

Scott 
Jones 

|Cleland 

42009 -_ 
Cams (Cars?) __ 
‘Gibson 
|\Deems 

‘Cordill 
_|Ecker 

Michael : 

Patterson | 

‘Palmer —— 

_|Weybright _ 

Hower 
_ Norris 

_ Doney 
‘Marshall 

-/Egolf 

'Marshall _ 

‘Anthony _ 
|Jones 

‘Mason 

Rich 

‘Wolf 

‘Reed : 
‘Crapsey 

|Grable 

‘Webb 

Bonstel 

‘Ecker 
|Nickey 

'Cleveland 

'Pierce 

Wolf 

Depoy 

‘Burwell 

‘'Hapner 

Bell 

eneke 7) indicaies ainiculiy win t 
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BkO-14 
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Whitley eel nelans al Book of lathe — all 
Names written with a slasn voTs Voi 1GiCe 

Names within oarenthesis with a question mark, s s VWeineke Mienete 7) : { 4 

|FirstNameGroom LastNameGroom FiSiNemienile asiNameGride : MM | DD 

‘Mackentire Seymore of Noble County 

No day listed on original return. License issued July 12, 1839 

John Bell of Madison County 
|two records (15 & 101) for Jacob Frederick & Catharine Grable 

|Henry Hull of Allen County 

|married "on or about" December 1st 

Perry Robison of Kosciusko County 

‘Embers M. Trumbull of Noble County 

‘Robert Scott of Noble County 

Solomon Yahne of Huntington County 
|from previous readings and original returns, pages missing from the record book in County Clerk's office 

‘Date of return, no marriage date recorded | 

license issued December 11, 1845 and return made March 18th "married 11th inst" 
Orville Root of Aboite, Allen County 

Date of license, no marriage date recorded 
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